
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 01 JUN 2023

R1 01 Jun 2023 | Nantes | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
6:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 64
	 2	 0
	 3	 39
	 4	 223
	 5	 0
	 6	 8
	 7	 6
	 8	 5
	 9	 5721
	10	 535
	11	 95
	12	

C COMME CA (FR)
JOHN STEED (FR)
KEDUREV (FR)
AQUILA VOLANTE (FR)
ENERGIC
ROUANITA (FR)
ANGIOLLETA (IRE)
MARA WOOD (FR)
BAHIA BLANCA
BUCKLE UP BABY (IRE)
CRISTAL DE MAULDE (FR)
LILY OFTHE KINGDON (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5

6
5
3
9
7
4
11
2
10
8
12
1

H LEBOUC
F VERON
S PLANQUE
R MANGIONE
T BACHELOT
M EON  1.5 
E VERHESTRAETEN  2.5 
ALEX ROUSSEL
A CRASTUS
B MARIE
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
S SAADI

J BOISNARD
G LEMER
J PLANQUE
G BIETOLINI
E D MONFORT
H DE NICOLAY
CHR HEAD
N LEENDERS
H DE NICOLAY
F GUYADER
C H PLISSON
F R MONFORT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,425
$0
$2,035
$10,177
$0
$0
$0
$1,018
$17,628
$3,186
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 C COMME CA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,425
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Noella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Bayon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 31Mar23	 LAL	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Carajones	 1:16.55		  ......... 13.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 11	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 T Blanchouin	 58	 $--	 Everstar	 1:14.15		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 JOHN STEED (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Extra Charge (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Devillairs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 26Mar23	 LAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Zorken	 -- --- --		  ...... 21½................. La Teste de Buch

3 KEDUREV (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,035
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Miss Eva (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Lewis Bere	 1:07.03		  ........ 3¼.............................Le Mans
9 of 11	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Everstar	 1:14.15		  ........ 8½.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 AQUILA VOLANTE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-2-1 Prize Money: $10,177
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Hunza Dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pietrangelo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 19Mar23	 LYO	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Marie Mancini	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 9	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Classic Flower	 1:09.76		  .......... ½...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 10	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Intellect	 1:11.97		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 01 JUN 2023

5 ENERGIC Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Petunia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 56	 $--	 Everstar	 1:14.15		  ...... 11½.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 ROUANITA (FR) Trainer: H De Nicolay Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: River On The Hills (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Flers	 1:01.77		  ...... 27½.............................Chantilly

7 ANGIOLLETA (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Angelic Guest (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Hillen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Flers	 1:01.77		  ......... 13.............................Chantilly

8 MARA WOOD (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,018
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Mansoura (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jm Angles/n Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 17May23	 CTB	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $--	 Grade Maker	 1:07.62		  ........ 4½......................Chateaubriant

9 BAHIA BLANCA Trainer: H De Nicolay Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,628
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Frelene (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/05/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Leroy/garcia-dubois/cran/mary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 23Mar23	 STC	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Myconian	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 The Fixer	 -- --- --		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Lasair	 1:04.00		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
1 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Sabroso	 1:23.95		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud

10 BUCKLE UP BABY (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,186
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Velveteen (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 19Mar23	 LYO	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Marie Mancini	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Amoureuse	 -- --- --		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Lewis Bere	 1:07.03		  ........ 5¼.............................Le Mans
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 01 JUN 2023

11 CRISTAL DE MAULDE (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Cristal Gem (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Flers	 1:01.77		  ...... 29½.............................Chantilly
5 of 5	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 54	 $--	 Classic Flower	 1:03.82		  ......... 17............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

12 LILY OFTHE KINGDON (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Of Navan Dam: Fumata Bianca (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Rochette/h Monfort/c Diara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 01 JUN 2023

R2 01 Jun 2023 | Nantes | DU BOIS ROUAUD STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
7:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 261744
	 2	 441143
	 3	 122310
	 4	 919107
	 5	 662640

BENNETOT (IRE)
MAROON SIX (FR)
BRAZILIAN SURPRISE (IRE)
SPEEDY CHARM (FR)
BLUE STARS (FR)

59.5
59.5
59
57
55.5

4
1
3
5
2

Y BARILLE
A CRASTUS
R MANGIONE
A BERNARD
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 

E D MONFORT
MME J SOUBAGNE
G BIETOLINI
P J FERTILLET
A COUETIL

4
4
4
4
4

G
H
M
G
M

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�2�-1-0
	18-�5�-5-2
	14-�3�-3-3
	18-�3�-4-2
	12-�1�-2-2

$40,280
$92,443
$76,319
$51,022
$26,006

	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	9-�2�-1-2
	3-�2�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5

1 BENNETOT (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $40,280
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Al Hayyah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/11/22 (205 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Dolomit	 2:06.31		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
1 of 5	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Frivole	 2:00.72		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
7 of 8	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:01.02		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 The Revenant	 1:45.53		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 1:40.48		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch

2 MAROON SIX (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 1 Total: 18-5-5-2 Prize Money: $92,443
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59.5 Good: 13-3-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Aussie Style (FR) J+H: 17-5-4-2 Turf: 17-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 07/11/22 (206 Days)
Owner: G bellocq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Dom Bertrand	 1:44.17		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 7	 03Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Grand Large	 1:24.56		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 7	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Corcovado	 1:31.97		  ........... 1............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 10	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:16.23		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 1:40.48		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch

3 BRAZILIAN SURPRISE (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 3 Total: 14-3-3-3 Prize Money: $76,319
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59 Good: 12-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-2-1-2
Sire: French Navy (UK) Dam: Intimate Secret (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/23 (86 Days)
Owner: A Frassetto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Katoucha	 1:42.01		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Mr Coalville	 1:55.05		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Twist	 1:37.26		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Alexej	 1:36.72		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $--	 Doctor Ron	 1:36.22		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly

4 SPEEDY CHARM (FR) Trainer: P J Fertillet Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-4-2 Prize Money: $51,022
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 4-2-2-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Garaiyba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 28/10/22 (216 Days)
Owner: R Aubaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 16Sep22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Looking At Me	 1:37.79		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
9 of 17	 08Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Lebouc	 60.5	 $--	 Purple Bling	 1:17.33		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 56	 $--	 Madras	 1:48.06		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 02Dec22	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Lefebvre	 68	 $--	 Nyiri	 3:53.06		  ......... 26................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 16Dec22	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Lefebvre	 66	 $--	 Jigtsar Pam	 4:06.64		  ...... 49¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 BLUE STARS (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: $26,006
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: La Sage (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/10/21 (579 Days)
Owner: D Mutrel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 1:48.61		  ........ 3½................................ Craon
2 of 7	 29Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Poggionovo	 55.5	 $--	 Aunt Bethany	 1:39.09		  ........ 1½...............................Angers
6 of 13	 24Mar23	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 L Poggionovo	 62.5	 $--	 Estacity	 1:27.63		  ...... 14¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
4 of 8	 15Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 L Poggionovo	 55.5	 $--	 Titanium	 1:41.77		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 12	 18May23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 L Poggionovo	 56	 $--	 Wonderful Times	 2:09.10		  ........ 9½.................. Le Lion D’angers
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R3 01 Jun 2023 | Nantes | PASSAGE POMMERAYE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
7:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 37662
	 2	 342577
	 3	 69
	 4	 247754
	 5	 245574
	 6	 307524
	 7	 85208
	 8	 657249
	 9	 678456
	10	 778020

SINDERELLA (FR)
VICTORIA ROSE (FR)
VOTE FOR PEDRO (FR)
TREZY BOUNTY (FR)
DEAU COEUR (FR)
VILLEMACHO (IRE)
LA MOMY (FR)
IRISH GLITTER
APASH (FR)
JIEPIES MELODY (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59
59
59
58
55
55

1
10
8
9
6
2
7
5
4
3

T BACHELOT
M MARQUETTE  1.5 
M EON  1.5 
J MOUTARD
H LEBOUC
M DELALANDE
D BOCHE
ALEX ROUSSEL
S SAADI
L POGGIONOVO  1 

N PAYSAN
C LOTOUX
H F DEVIN
MLLE L VEYRINAS
T POCHE
F R MONFORT
L GADBIN
M BARATTI
H PANTALL
C H PLISSON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
G
F
G
F
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
58
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	10-�0�-1-0
	13-�0�-2-2
	 5-�0�-1-0
	10-�0�-2-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-0

$7,601
$7,945
$0
$7,325
$10,263
$13,083
$4,515
$7,227
$1,681
$3,252

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SINDERELLA (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,601
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Sexy Girl (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Paysan/d Duveau/h Demas/m Gaut

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 29Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Harmattan	 2:09.24		  ........ 6½...............................Angers
7 of 8	 20Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 A Minardiere	 2:16.44		  ......... 50............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 8	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $--	 Les Mots Bleus	 2:14.10		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
6 of 7	 22Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Boche	 60	 $--	 French Captain	 1:40.95		  ........ 7¼...............................Nantes
2 of 9	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Danseuse Celebre	 2:08.20		  ......... 11...............................Dieppe

2 VICTORIA ROSE (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,945
Jockey: M Marquette (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Lestilia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Perron/jp Mercier/p Garin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 56.5	 $--	 Kassar Said	 1:16.84		  ........ 1½................................. Vittel
2 of 8	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Voulez Vous	 1:23.60		  ..........nk...............................Dieppe
5 of 9	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 54	 $--	 Revalita	 1:25.14		  ........... 9.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 9	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Proletariat	 1:36.18		  ...... 24½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 56.5	 $--	 Flexibility	 1:42.48		  ...... 19¼...............................Angers

3 VOTE FOR PEDRO (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: La Vive Parence (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 13Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Strako	 1:43.03		  ........ 8½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 10Apr23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Exuberance	 1:37.98		  ........... 8...............................Angers

4 TREZY BOUNTY (FR) Trainer: Mlle L Veyrinas Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,325
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Amazing Bounty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Lm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 No Limit Dream	 1:50.47		  ........... 5................................ Craon
7 of 13	 22Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Belon	 2:04.55		  ........ 4½................................Cholet
7 of 8	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 Y Rousset	 61	 $--	 Moon Rider	 1:43.39		  ...... 11½............................Pornichet
5 of 8	 22Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Moving Colours	 1:42.86		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
4 of 10	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Accord Parfait	 1:40.45		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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5 DEAU COEUR (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $10,263
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Deaufils (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 23Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Bolt Of Thunder	 1:47.25		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 My Emotion	 1:45.52		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 11	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 I’m A Believer	 1:50.27		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 7	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $--	 Burwash	 1:41.02		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 9	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $--	 Ladiva	 2:45.04		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud

6 VILLEMACHO (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: $13,083
Jockey: M Delalande WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Viletta (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Fennessy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	12]	 M Delalande	 57.5	 $--	 Grecian Star	 2:00.60		  ......... 13............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 I’m A Believer	 1:39.49		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 26Mar23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 More	 1:46.19		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 11	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 I’m A Believer	 1:50.27		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 7	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Burwash	 1:41.02		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau

7 LA MOMY (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,515
Jockey: D Boche WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: On The Rocks (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Winkler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Boche	 55.5	 $--	 Maicito	 1:56.90		  ........ 7¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 7	 08Jan23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 56.5	 $--	 Pierre Premier	 1:46.84		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
2 of 10	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Lalaakey	 1:44.40		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 15	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 A Stolen Kiss	 1:51.58		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 C Raimbault	 59	 $--	 Purple Rain	 1:25.56		  ........ 4¼...............................Angers

8 IRISH GLITTER Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,227
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 58 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Quick March (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Scolari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Worth A Team	 2:00.08		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 07Feb23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Arown	 1:42.97		  ........ 3¾............................Pornichet
2 of 7	 14Feb23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Saisissante	 1:42.49		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
4 of 10	 13Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 I’m A Believer	 1:39.49		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Lunala	 1:30.34		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud

9 APASH (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,681
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Munaafasat (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Rousseau	 54.5	 $--	 Khahira	 1:57.02		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
8 of 8	 14Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Lady Berma	 2:14.70		  ...... 12¼............................Pornichet
4 of 7	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Paletuvier	 1:59.91		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
5 of 9	 29Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Lorcan	 2:07.53		  ......... 11.............................Le Mans
6 of 14	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 S Saadi	 57	 $--	 Lover With A G	 1:54.00		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

10 JIEPIES MELODY (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,252
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo roan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Polarix (UK) Dam: Cat Melody (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 54	 $--	 Shalromy	 1:30.38		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 23Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 Bolt Of Thunder	 1:47.25		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 12	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55	 $--	 Lunala	 1:30.34		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 22Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 L Poggionovo	 56.5	 $--	 Moving Colours	 1:42.86		  ..........nk...............................Nantes
10 of 14	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Poggionovo	 58	 $--	 Behati	 1:27.06		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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R4 01 Jun 2023 | Nantes | DE GRASLIN HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
8:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 694040
	 2	 524065
	 3	 227115
	 4	 157865
	 5	 892414
	 6	 430487
	 7	 060268
	 8	 027533
	 9	 005601
	10	 779532
	11	 406000

OLYMPE TEA (FR)
NEVER COME BACK (FR)
SPRINGBOKS (FR)
SENEPARK
IRISH SOUL (FR)
SPATIAL MERIT (FR)
PUTUMAYO (FR)
JACK’S SON
SAVILE ROW
AGAMEMNON (FR)
MADULAIN

60
60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
57
54.5
51

1
7
8
9
2
4
3
10
6
11
5

ALEX ROUSSEL
M MARQUETTE  1.5 
S SAADI
S PLANQUE
H LEBOUC
D BOCHE
C LE GLAND  2.5 
M JUSTUM
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
D MORIN  0.5 
A BERNARD

N LEENDERS
C LOTOUX
N LEENDERS
B LEGROS
N LEENDERS
N PAYSAN
B LEGROS
B LE REGENT
C PAUTIER
S CHEVALIER
B LEGROS

4
7
5
9
5
6
8
8
9
5
8

M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
61
--
70
--
82
--
--
66
--
49

	13-�0�-1-3
	29-�2�-4-2
	22-�3�-4-2
	67-�7�-3-6
	 7-�1�-1-0
	20-�2�-0-2
	59-�6�-7-1
	55-�5�-6-6
	49-�4�-1-6
	17-�0�-1-2
	43-�4�-3-1

$16,399
$38,481
$38,932
$83,184
$12,668
$23,178
$83,325
$81,205
$52,894
$10,110
$47,866

	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	7-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 OLYMPE TEA (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 1 Total: 13-0-1-3 Prize Money: $16,399
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Rosa Tea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jm Angles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Bourgeais	 62	 $--	 Only Fools	 2:46.88		  ...... 15¼................................ Craon
4 of 14	 16Oct22	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 60	 $--	 Traoulandliveskill	 3:10.70		  ........ 2¼..........................Les Sables
10 of 11	 10Apr23	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Bourgeais	 57.5	 $--	 Salline De Horable	 3:18.88		  ...... 21¼...............................Angers
4 of 11	 29Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $--	 Ikare	 2:28.98		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
12 of 13	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 55.5	 $--	 Mon Vieux Leon	 2:26.23		  ...... 13½...............................Angers

2 NEVER COME BACK (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 7 Total: 29-2-4-2 Prize Money: $38,481
Jockey: M Marquette (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

7yo bay br fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Nijenrode (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-2 Last Win: 08/07/21 (693 Days)
Owner: Mme R Perron/r Rault/m Leguen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 05Dec21	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Zorpen	 -- --- --		  ........... 5................................ Craon
4 of 13	 20Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Situmeledemandais	 2:42.10		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 Alex Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Situmeledemandais	 2:47.57		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 22Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 Alex Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 Ker Stormy	 2:35.32		  ........ 5½...............................Nantes
5 of 9	 17May23	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Devilla	 2:58.34		  ........ 5½......................Chateaubriant

3 SPRINGBOKS (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 8 Total: 22-3-4-2 Prize Money: $38,932
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-3-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Morandi Dam: Rolled Gold (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/03/23 (71 Days)
Owner: Mme Ac Tesse/mme G Badier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 A Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Tytan	 2:43.60		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 03Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 A Bourgeais	 59.5	 $--	 Dream In Normandy	 2:42.20		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 14Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Mat La Fristouille	 2:30.15		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
1 of 8	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 A Bourgeais	 60.5	 $--	 Spirit Of Dance	 2:36.27		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
5 of 15	 17Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 A Bourgeais	 59.5	 $--	 Ishraq	 2:13.30		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly

4 SENEPARK Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 9 Total: 67-7-3-6 Prize Money: $83,184
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59 Good: 39-5-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo al bru fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 50-3-2-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Soul City (IRE) Dam: Senetosa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 44-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-1-4 Last Win: 02/03/23 (91 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 14Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Grey D’ars	 2:29.80		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 23Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 El Roy	 2:13.63		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 14	 25Apr23	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 C Le Gland	 59	 $--	 Rihama	 2:01.90		  ........ 6½............................ Argentan
6 of 14	 28Apr23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 What A Fair Foot	 2:04.17		  ........ 3½......................Chateaubriant
5 of 15	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 C Le Gland	 59	 $--	 Pandemonium	 2:04.07		  ........ 5¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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5 IRISH SOUL (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,668
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soul City (IRE) Dam: Irish Society (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/12/21 (543 Days)
Owner: D Auguin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 06Nov20	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Stormy Du Ninian	 2:10.74		  ...... 13¼.............................Le Mans
2 of 12	 21Sep21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Panthere	 2:31.58		  ........ 3½...............................Nantes
4 of 13	 23Oct21	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Mon Ami Well	 3:18.66		  ......... 11................................Cholet
1 of 16	 05Dec21	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Imperial Mag	 2:43.84		  ........... 1................................ Craon
4 of 9	 17May23	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Devilla	 2:58.34		  ........ 5¼......................Chateaubriant

6 SPATIAL MERIT (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-0-2 Prize Money: $23,178
Jockey: D Boche WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Luminescence (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 20-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/09/20 (982 Days)
Owner: D Huyck/p Devillard/mmen Paysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 31Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Trimeur	 2:03.84		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 13	 25Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Boy Davier	 2:20.50		  ...... 12½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 5	 29Aug21	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Aquastar	 2:05.48		  ........ 4¼..........................Les Sables
8 of 12	 19Sep21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 3]	 A Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Zouave Valley	 2:09.35		  ...... 16¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 13	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 53	 $--	 Mon Vieux Leon	 2:26.23		  ........ 8¾...............................Angers

7 PUTUMAYO (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 3 Total: 59-6-7-1 Prize Money: $83,325
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 27-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Djebel Amour (USA) J+H: 21-3-5-0 Turf: 47-5-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-4-1 Last Win: 04/03/23 (89 Days)
Owner: Jc Daoudal /n Tournier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 31Mar23	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 C Le Gland	 54.5	 $--	 First Creation	 2:45.87		  ........ 9½.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 14	 25Apr23	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 M Eon	 59	 $--	 Rihama	 2:01.90		  ...... 11¼............................ Argentan
2 of 14	 28Apr23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 C Le Gland	 58	 $--	 What A Fair Foot	 2:04.17		  .......... ¾......................Chateaubriant
6 of 11	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Le Gland	 53.5	 $--	 Morsan	 2:04.50		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 14	 17May23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Le Gland	 60	 $--	 Molino	 2:03.50		  ........... 7......................Chateaubriant

8 JACK’S SON Trainer: B Le Regent Barrier: 10 Total: 55-5-6-6 Prize Money: $81,205
Jockey: M Justum WT: 58 Good: 18-1-2-4 Track: 4-0-1-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 25-5-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Zambezi Sun (UK) Dam: Jackanory (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 47-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-2-2 Last Win: 09/05/22 (388 Days)
Owner: B Le Regent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 20Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 M Justum	 57.5	 $--	 Yemaska	 2:31.18		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
7 of 10	 19Jul22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $--	 Sunbeam	 2:45.15		  ........ 2¾.......................... Saint-Malo
5 of 15	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Miss Roazhon	 2:34.60		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 12	 22Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 51.5	 $--	 Ker Stormy	 2:35.32		  ........ 2¼...............................Nantes
3 of 13	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 60	 $--	 Aquitaine	 2:26.38		  ........... 2...............................Angers

9 SAVILE ROW Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 6 Total: 49-4-1-6 Prize Money: $52,894
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 18-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ransom O’war (USA) Dam: Shikoku (UK) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 34-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-2 Last Win: 16/05/23 (16 Days)
Owner: C Pautier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 14Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 57	 $--	 Is Sur Tille	 2:31.00		  ...... 23½...................................Pau
5 of 16	 04Mar23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 57.5	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:14.80		  ........ 6¾...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 14	 18Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 M Romary	 57.5	 $--	 Schwanensee	 2:19.90		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
13 of 18	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	11]	 M Romary	 58	 $--	 A Gibraltar	 2:01.52		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 18	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Jacques Coeur	 2:17.63		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

10 AGAMEMNON (FR) Trainer: S Chevalier Barrier: 11 Total: 17-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,110
Jockey: D Morin (a0.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Arrivederla (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Chevalier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 03Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 D Morin	 59	 $--	 The Magic Man	 2:34.20		  ...... 10¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 15	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:05.70		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse
5 of 14	 18Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 D Morin	 57	 $--	 Schwanensee	 2:19.90		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 13	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Morin	 56.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:35.80		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 13	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Aquitaine	 2:26.38		  .......... ½...............................Angers
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11 MADULAIN Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 5 Total: 43-4-3-1 Prize Money: $47,866
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 51 Good: 27-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Paolini (GER) Dam: Mandel Island (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/22 (288 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Le Gland	 56.5	 $--	 La Catella	 2:03.90		  ........ 6¾...................................Pau
6 of 13	 28Dec22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Le Gland	 58	 $--	 Sashemy	 2:14.00		  ........ 8½............................Pornichet
13 of 16	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Le Gland	 56.5	 $--	 Flight De Juilley	 2:43.09		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
13 of 13	 07Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Le Gland	 54.5	 $--	 Flight De Juilley	 2:32.61		  ........ 7¾............................Pornichet
13 of 16	 12Apr23	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Le Gland	 51	 $--	 Flight De Juilley	 2:28.78		  ......... 21...............Senonnes-Pouance
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R5 01 Jun 2023 | Nantes | DE LA VENDEE HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
8:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 908112
	 2	 221833
	 3	 232271
	 4	 023411
	 5	 233857
	 6	 331125
	 7	 426522
	 8	 744310
	 9	 210356
	10	 100501
	11	 013192
	12	 276522

SALOCIN (FR)
BAMCALYB (FR)
KER STORMY (FR)
MAT LA FRISTOUILLE (FR)
MAN OF LAW (FR)
MEDITERRANEA BLUES
MODERN VALUE
RADIANT SKY (FR)
AD LIBITUM (FR)
POPORO (FR)
KAPTAIN NORDIK (FR)
MARGESSON (FR)

63
59
59
59
59
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56
53

11
12
3
8
4
2
7
6
1
9
10
5

M MARQUETTE  1.5 
A LE LAY  1.5 
H LEBOUC
B MARIE
S PLANQUE
J MOUTARD
T BACHELOT
M DELALANDE
T BLANCHOUIN  2.5 
ALEX ROUSSEL
M BERTO
M EON  1.5 

C LOTOUX
B AUDOUIN
N LEENDERS
MME N SAUVAGE
L VANSKA
MME M GILET
H GREWE
F R MONFORT
J BOISNARD
P & C PELTIER
N LEENDERS
C LOTOUX

6
7
4
6
4
6
4
4
4
8
6
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
88
--
64
--
--
--
79
--
--

	25-�5�-2-3
	21-�2�-6-4
	11-�1�-3-2
	32-�4�-3-5
	 9-�0�-1-2
	13-�4�-1-3
	10-�0�-5-0
	10-�1�-1-2
	15-�1�-1-3
	14-�4�-1-0
	17-�4�-2-2
	18-�0�-3-2

$84,279
$45,228
$26,344
$79,251
$11,782
$44,449
$17,765
$16,423
$22,408
$31,341
$42,190
$14,698

	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SALOCIN (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 11 Total: 25-5-2-3 Prize Money: $84,279
Jockey: M Marquette (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 11-4-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Alkania (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/01/22 (505 Days)
Owner: Mme R Perron/m Le Guen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 16Sep21	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Port Deauville	 2:38.24		  ......... 10.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 8	 05Oct21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 J Cabre	 58	 $--	 Afterglow	 2:37.74		  ...... 20½...............................Nantes
1 of 10	 27Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Le Hoyo	 2:46.03		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	15]	 M Eon	 53.5	 $--	 Monsieur Xoo	 2:42.93		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 06May23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Fresh Kiss	 2:40.30		  ........... 1...............................Nantes

2 BAMCALYB (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 12 Total: 21-2-6-4 Prize Money: $45,228
Jockey: A Le Lay (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 11-2-3-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Barastraight (UK) Dam: Libore (FR) J+H: 12-1-4-2 Turf: 16-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-2 Last Win: 16/09/22 (258 Days)
Owner: C Le Lay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Le Lay	 60	 $--	 Bene Bene	 2:00.92		  ........... 1......................Chateaubriant
1 of 11	 16Sep22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 A Le Lay	 59.5	 $--	 Nearlo Of Saints	 2:33.69		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
8 of 16	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Le Lay	 53.5	 $--	 Blue Swan	 2:36.21		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Wallem	 1:57.31		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Cosmas	 1:56.09		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

3 KER STORMY (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-3-2 Prize Money: $26,344
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Keymy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 22/04/23 (40 Days)
Owner: Mme V V Dn Broele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Diamand De Vindecy	 3:33.62		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 17Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $--	 Maestrante	 3:17.20		  ........... 6...............................Dieppe
2 of 10	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $--	 Jaafar	 3:37.40		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 10Apr23	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Salline De Horable	 3:18.88		  ........ 4¾...............................Angers
1 of 12	 22Apr23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 A Bourgeais	 57	 $--	 Magic Mercury	 2:35.32		  ........... 2...............................Nantes

4 MAT LA FRISTOUILLE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Sauvage Barrier: 8 Total: 32-4-3-5 Prize Money: $79,251
Jockey: B Marie WT: 59 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Milwaukee (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 29-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-1-3 Last Win: 14/05/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Mme N Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Springboks	 2:30.15		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
3 of 16	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $--	 Dream In Normandy	 2:43.21		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:16.34		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 24Apr23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	15]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $--	 Vyborg	 2:49.30		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 10	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Barc	 2:43.51		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 MAN OF LAW (FR) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,782
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Macellya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Daddy’s Black Girl	 2:06.27		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Deputy Ruler	 2:21.50		  ........ 5½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 13	 12Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Fresh Kiss	 2:00.21		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 10	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 59	 $--	 Port Au Prince	 2:17.24		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Mademoiselle Rose	 2:10.57		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud

6 MEDITERRANEA BLUES Trainer: Mme M Gilet Barrier: 2 Total: 13-4-1-3 Prize Money: $44,449
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 7-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Mediteranea (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 12-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/08/22 (293 Days)
Owner: Mme M Gilet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 04Nov20	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Piet	 2:10.73		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 56	 $--	 Watchmen	 3:10.40		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 7	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 68.5	 $--	 Decbou	 3:14.80		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 17	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	17]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $--	 Gold Palace	 3:15.34		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $--	 Galego Star	 3:01.10		  ........ 7¼...............................Dieppe

7 MODERN VALUE Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-5-0 Prize Money: $17,765
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Mantissa (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02Oct22	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 60	 $--	 Scherwood	 2:40.83		  .......... ½..........................Strasbourg
6 of 8	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Diamand De Vindecy	 3:33.62		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 17Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Delalande	 58.5	 $--	 Maestrante	 3:17.20		  ...... 20½...............................Dieppe
2 of 10	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 C Santangelo	 56.5	 $--	 Mystic	 2:54.40		  ........... 6................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 16	 08Apr23	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 L Wolff	 58.5	 $--	 Jazzmen	 2:54.64		  ......... hd................................Nancy

8 RADIANT SKY (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: $16,423
Jockey: M Delalande WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Glowing Cloud (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (90 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Dibah/nn Guillerme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Rainbow Warrior	 2:40.35		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Speedy Angel	 2:41.36		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
3 of 17	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Jungle Pulse	 2:00.62		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Princesse Laia	 2:21.60		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
14 of 15	 21Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 53	 $--	 Hillarante	 2:10.20		  ...... 24¼.............................Chantilly

9 AD LIBITUM (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-1-3 Prize Money: $22,408
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Timocita (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/02/23 (120 Days)
Owner: H De Pracomtal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 T Blanchouin	 59.5	 $--	 Perfect Colour	 2:15.63		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
10 of 16	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 9]	 T Blanchouin	 59.5	 $--	 One More Night	 2:09.99		  ...... 11¼............................Pornichet
3 of 11	 09Apr23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 T Blanchouin	 58.5	 $--	 Orange Vif	 2:16.51		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 13	 22Apr23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $--	 The Chosen One	 1:40.12		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 14	 17May23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Blanchouin	 57.5	 $--	 Atanasio	 2:01.11		  ........ 4½......................Chateaubriant

10 POPORO (FR) Trainer: P & C Peltier Barrier: 9 Total: 14-4-1-0 Prize Money: $31,341
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Melovia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/21 (634 Days)
Owner: Mlle A Peltier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 25Nov20	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 King Cobra	 1:56.91		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 13Dec20	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 M Crampe	 63	 $--	 Salsa Doloise	 1:35.00		  ........ 9¾...................................Pau
5 of 16	 31Dec20	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 W Smit	 63.5	 $--	 Kano Kefi	 2:29.60	 	 ........... 4...................................Pau
17 of 18	 16Apr21	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 61	 $--	 Righteous Love	 2:01.34		  ...... 15¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 10	 05Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Peltier	 57	 $--	 Great Tonio	 2:15.35		  ........ 1½................................ Craon
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11 KAPTAIN NORDIK (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 10 Total: 17-4-2-2 Prize Money: $42,190
Jockey: M Berto WT: 56 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Ka Nordik (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/03/23 (88 Days)
Owner: N Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Jan23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Berto	 58.5	 $--	 Ninja Wonder	 2:12.31		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
3 of 10	 14Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Berto	 58	 $--	 Springboks	 2:30.15		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
1 of 14	 05Mar23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Berto	 57.5	 $--	 A Nos Souvenirs	 2:29.78		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
9 of 16	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 M Berto	 58.5	 $--	 One More Night	 2:09.99		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
2 of 7	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 A Bourgeais	 59.5	 $--	 Auenwolf	 2:36.35		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

12 MARGESSON (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 5 Total: 18-0-3-2 Prize Money: $14,698
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai (AUS) Dam: Shomoukh (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N Barnett/ocana Investments

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Dzarina	 2:04.13		  ........ 8¼......................Chateaubriant
6 of 15	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Delalande	 58	 $--	 A Nos Souvenirs	 2:30.93		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
5 of 16	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 Alex Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 One More Night	 2:09.99		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
2 of 15	 17Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Ishraq	 2:13.30		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Green Spirit	 2:13.81		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly


